10/03/2008 1 BI008
Zone Controller
TS Series Boiler
EB-ZTA-1 & EB-ZEA-1
Application
This model is designed and equipped to handle various combinations of zone pumps, various zone valve
types, actuators, etc.  The one control board has wiring arrangements for all zone operating devices.
A major feature is built-in automatic stage shedding based upon the capacity of each active zone.  This

From building design information and/or zone capacity calculations, installer must know the approximate
BTUH capacity of each zone.  Dial in this capacity for each zone:
• 0 = 15,000 BTUH
• 1 = 30,000 BTUH
• 2 = 45,000 BTUH
• 3 = 60,000 BTUH
The 5th dial switch must be set to the boiler size.
Model Boiler Size Size Dial Switch Position Zone Dial Switch Multiplier
EB-*-10 10 kW A 1
EB-*-13 13 kW A 1
EB-*-15 15 kW B 1
EB-*-18 18 kW B 1
EB-*-20 20 kW C 1
EB-*-23 22.5 kW C 1
EB-*-27 27 kW D 1
EB-C-27-* 27 kW D 1
EB-C-40-* 40.5 kW D 1
EB-C-31 & -36 31 or 36 kW D 2
EB-C-18-48 18 kW C 1.4
EB-C-36-48 36 kW D 1.4
EB-C-54-48 54 kW D 1.4
Notes
1. When in priority, all stages of the boiler come on and the above is bypassed.
2. When using this to switch the EB-C-** boiler, the Btu settings next to the stat input dial switch may
need to relate a different value.  This column represents a multiplier times the dial switch setting Btu